02-05-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) T TA5201 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 101972188 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1.25.02 JAYCOR, INC. Name: JAYCOR TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6142 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92121 □ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA CONTROL BANK HARE HARE BANK HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 01-25-2002 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N designation is Execution Date: DECEMBER 31, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/106760 75/874145 75/874144 75/874142 75/798263 75/874143 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: DON B. FINKELSTEIN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$165.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUITE 216 State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90503</u> City: TORRANCE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/04/2002 GTDN11 00000112 76106760 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 125.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli∉f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

DON FINKELSTEIN

Name of Person Signing



CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

01-25-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS, JAYCOR, INC., also known as and doing business as JAYCOK, a California corporation having an address of 3394 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "APPLICANT") has intended to use the marks set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto in commerce and has filed United States trademark applications therefor which have been assigned Serial Numbers as set forth on Exhibit "A", indicating that intention, but has not yet filed any allegations of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act as to said marks, and

WHEREAS, APPLICANT is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as set forth in Exhibit "A" as part of the entire business or portion thereof of APPLICANT to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, JAYCOR TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 6142 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the successor of the ongoing and existing business of APPLICANT to which the marks pertain is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said APPLICANT hereby confirms that on or about October 27, 2000 it has heretofore transferred, sold, assigned and set over to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark applications set forth on Exhibit "A" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at San Diego, California this _	315	day of <u>Seconder</u> , 2001
		JAYCOR, INC. By. Janeson Randy Johnson Secretary
f California of San Diego))ss:)	

On this 3.1.... day of December 2001 personally appeared Randy Johnson, to me known and known to me to be a Secretary of JAYCOR, INC., the APPLICANT above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Confirmation of Assignment on behalf of said Applicant and pursuant to authority duly received.

Patricia a Skimande Notary Public

SEAL

PATRICIA A. HERNANDEZ
Commission # 1207214
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
CAP	08/08/00	76/106,760
COMPLIANCE TECHNOLOGY	12/17/1999	75/874,144
PEPPERBALL	09/14/1999	75/798,263
PEPPERBALL.COM and Design	12/17/1999	75/874,145
PEPPER PELLETS	12/17/1999	75/874,142
TURN DEFIANCE TO COMPLIANCE	12/17/1999	75/874,143

EXHIBIT "A"

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0895